ARKANSAS SENATE

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

| · ···································· |
|--|
| |
| Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 320 |
| TO PROVIDE CONSUMER PROTECTION FOR IN-STATE INTERNET AUCTION SALES AND ESTATE |
| SALES; TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD; AND TO |
| AMEND THE AUCTIONEER'S LICENSING LAW. |
| Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill 320 |
| Amend Senate Bill No. 320 as engrossed S3/15/23 (version: 3/15/2023 9:25:25 AM): |
| Page 4, line 8, delete "or" and substitute " or " |
| AND |
| Page 4, delete line 14, and substitute the following: "license; or (6) The owner of an e-commerce website or online marketplace |
| that facilitates or provides consumer-to-consumer or business-to-consumer |
| sales through the website or online marketplace and provides buyer and seller protections to the participants." |
| AND |
| Page 6, delete lines 20 and 21, and substitute the following: "license shall entitle the board to collect <u>a processing fee of</u> five dollars (\$5.00) <u>from the licensee</u> ." |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator Irvin

MLD/MLD - 03-29-2023 09:11:47

MLD337

Secretary